
2022 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-28-1   Conf: 2-16   Home: 7-10-1   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 2-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (287), Opp (327)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Hallgren (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bosch (2), Myers (2),
Benson (1), Del Sol (1), Jones (1), Welsh (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Hallgren (10), Gallaro (6), Borrelli (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (6), DeGiglio 2, Schoffelen 2, Pellegrino 1,
Yonker 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT: Totals (208-247), Hallgren (75-92), Gallaro (24-25), Jinks (22-25), Hoxie (14-18), Yonker (11-12),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
30 Diaz, Anthony .339 34-32 112 22 38 5 1 0 22 45 .402 20 5 18 1 .453 2 2 9-11 82 71 4 .975
5 Hallgren, K.J. .328 39-39 137 30 45 7 1 1 22 57 .416 14 13 23 1 .436 1 0 2-3 198 29 7 .970
17 Jones, Ryan .291 38-38 134 18 39 6 0 0 18 45 .336 8 1 9 0 .336 0 4 8-10 60 1 2 .968
4 Bosch, Cole .288 37-35 118 26 34 8 1 0 18 44 .373 31 2 19 6 .438 2 1 12-15 48 114 11 .936
27 Benson, Shane .257 31-31 109 14 28 7 0 0 12 35 .321 11 3 31 1 .339 1 3 1-3 60 19 11 .878
24 Cece, Justin .244 30-24 78 16 19 1 0 0 13 20 .256 4 4 14 2 .303 3 3 4-5 37 3 1 .976
3 Lorenzetti, Dallas .228 37-37 127 21 29 5 0 0 14 34 .268 10 1 34 0 .286 2 4 5-8 32 83 5 .958
2 Myers, Matt .225 38-37 120 18 27 3 0 0 16 30 .250 14 10 18 2 .342 5 3 2-3 238 3 3 .988
10 Nadeem, Danish .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Bilheimer, Jake .400 9-0 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
13 Del Sol, Joey .238 27-24 84 13 20 3 1 0 6 25 .298 10 1 29 0 .323 1 0 1-3 17 11 3 .903
18 Welsh, Jake .195 24-21 82 10 16 5 0 1 8 24 .293 3 4 14 2 .256 1 0 0-0 125 2 5 .962
44 Borrelli, Mike .182 8-2 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 0 3 0 .231 1 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
32 Gallaro, Mike .174 18-14 46 5 8 3 0 1 5 14 .304 6 3 25 0 .304 1 0 0-0 26 4 1 .968
20 Johnson, Stefon .167 12-1 12 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .250 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
23 McNeil, Zahir .129 19-9 31 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .129 6 3 11 1 .325 0 1 1-1 23 0 1 .958
40 Daniels, JD .067 14-3 15 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .067 3 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
33 Melick, Justin .000 9-1 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 7 0 .000 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
21 Pittari, Ryan .000 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
22 DeGiglio, Giovanni .000 14-6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 5 1 .833
8 Scavello, Sal .000 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 1 0 1.000
41 Monro, Landon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
34 Hoxie, Teddy .000 12-10 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 9 4 .714
Totals .252 39-39 1250 202 315 55 4 4 163 390 .312 145 53 277 16 .349 21 21 46-63 975 393 70 .951
Opponents .309 39-39 1323 305 409 80 19 19 260 584 .441 189 75 235 18 .420 15 12 104-124 998 406 74 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Welsh, Jake 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 0
16 Hanes, Jordan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
22 DeGiglio, Giovanni 3.25 3-1 9 5 0 0-0 0 36.0 31 16 13 20 26 6 0 2 .233 0 3 2 1 3
7 Jaquette, Owen 4.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 9.0 13 7 4 4 10 2 0 0 .342 1 6 0 0 0
34 Hoxie, Teddy 4.35 1-7 11 10 1 0-0 1 60.0 55 42 29 22 50 10 4 3 .235 14 16 0 0 2
45 Ruscansky, Connor 5.68 0-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 19.0 20 13 12 17 10 2 0 1 .294 4 6 1 1 1
1 Goodenough, Dominic 5.68 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 15 10 8 6 7 4 0 0 .300 4 3 0 0 0
12 Schoffelen, Jake 5.79 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 11 6 6 3 7 1 1 2 .306 2 5 0 0 0
9 Jarvie, Johnny 5.90 1-4 8 4 0 0-0 0 29.0 38 21 19 10 17 8 0 2 .319 2 3 0 2 1
25 Jinks, Tim 7.21 1-7 11 10 0 0-0 0 48.2 61 52 39 38 47 11 3 1 .303 8 8 2 3 1
26 Pellegrino, Nick 7.60 1-3 11 3 0 0-0 1 34.1 52 34 29 13 10 13 1 4 .359 4 2 1 3 2
15 Yonker, Kenny 9.22 2-4 9 5 0 0-0 0 27.1 39 33 28 25 26 9 3 0 .342 6 3 1 4 0
42 Caggiano, Joseph 11.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 5 5 1 1 2 0 2 .455 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lavoie, KJ 13.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 10 8 4 2 3 1 0 .364 0 7 0 0 1
31 Wilkie, Tom 14.00 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 14 14 14 10 5 1 1 0 .368 1 6 0 0 0
35 Bilheimer, Jake 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 7 5 0 3 3 1 0 .412 0 1 0 0 0
14 Lavelle, Brian 15.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 20 14 6 6 1 3 1 .400 6 4 0 1 1
28 Barbarisi, Alex 19.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 18 13 13 4 1 4 1 1 .581 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.56 10-28 119 39 1 0 3 325.0 409 305 237 189 235 80 19 19 .309 58 75 7 15 12
Opponents 3.84 28-10 117 39 3 4 6 332.2 315 202 142 145 277 55 4 4 .252 43 53 7 21 21



Lavelle (10-10), Ruscansky (10-12), Jarvie (9-10), Goodenough (8-9), DeGiglio (5-6), Borrelli (4-4), Wilkie (4-5), Pellegrino (3-7), Barbarisi
(2-3), Schoffelen (2-3), Welsh (2-2), Hanes (1-1), Jaquette (1-1), Melick (1-1)   



2022 Drew University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Borrelli, Mike 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
33 Melick, Justin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Pittari, Ryan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Daniels, JD 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jarvie, Johnny 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
11 Lavoie, KJ 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Monro, Landon 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Schoffelen, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Barbarisi, Alex 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Johnson, Stefon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wilkie, Tom 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
8 Scavello, Sal 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Myers, Matt 244 238 3 3 .988 19 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cece, Justin 41 37 3 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Diaz, Anthony 157 82 71 4 .975 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hallgren, K.J. 234 198 29 7 .970 0 75 17 .815 10 0
17 Jones, Ryan 63 60 1 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Gallaro, Mike 31 26 4 1 .968 1 24 1 .960 6 0
18 Welsh, Jake 132 125 2 5 .962 7 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Lorenzetti, Dallas 120 32 83 5 .958 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 McNeil, Zahir 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bosch, Cole 173 48 114 11 .936 17 0 0 — 0 0
13 Del Sol, Joey 31 17 11 3 .903 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Yonker, Kenny 9 2 6 1 .889 1 11 1 .917 0 0
27 Benson, Shane 90 60 19 11 .878 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Pellegrino, Nick 8 0 7 1 .875 0 3 4 .429 0 0
22 DeGiglio, Giovanni 6 0 5 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
25 Jinks, Tim 11 0 8 3 .727 1 22 3 .880 0 0
34 Hoxie, Teddy 14 1 9 4 .714 0 14 4 .778 0 0
1 Goodenough, Dominic 2 0 1 1 .500 0 8 1 .889 0 0
45 Ruscansky, Connor 2 0 1 1 .500 0 10 2 .833 0 0
35 Bilheimer, Jake 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hanes, Jordan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Jaquette, Owen 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Lavelle, Brian 1 0 0 1 .000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
42 Caggiano, Joseph 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Nadeem, Danish 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1438 975 393 70 .951 83 104 19 .842 17 0
Opponents 1478 998 406 74 .950 67 46 16 .742 11 2


